10000110403

00789-00611-00623700671

(Requestor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ad	(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL .	
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nam	e)	
(D.			
(De	ocument Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
12/10	12	. LC	
'			
·			
	Office Use Only	maya	



200081899932

11/22/06--01010--004 **125.00

06 DEC -6 PH 2: 06
SECRETARY OF STATE
OF STATE

W/5/33D

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration Se Division of Co		·	
SUBJI	$_{ m ECT:}$ Tallaha	ssee Acquisitions, LL	С	,
			l Liability Company)	
The en	closed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are su	ubmitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	r to the following:	
	Justin Benr	nett, Esq.	•	
		(1	Name of Person)	
	Glinn Some	era & Silva LLP		
		(1	Firm/Company)	
	212 North	Federal Highway		
			(Address)	
	Deerfield l	Beach, Florida 334	41	,
		(City/	(State and Zip Code)	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, please	call:	
Justi	n Bennett, E	sq.	at (954) 426-555	
•	(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime T	elephone Number)
Enclo	sed is a check fo	or the following amount:		
▼ \$125	5.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 27, 2006

JUSTIN BENNETT, ESQ. GLINN SOMERA & SILVA LLP 212 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

SUBJECT: TALLAHASSEE ACQUISITIONS, LLC

Ref. Number: W06000051330

We have received your document for TALLAHASSEE ACQUISITIONS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Letter Number: 006A00068250

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compa	ny is:	
Tallahassee Acquisitions, LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company,	"Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or	"L.C.,")
ADTICLE II Adduses		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited Liabi	ility Company is:
The manning address and street address of	the principal office of the Emiliea Elaoi	inty Company is.
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	- - ,
212 North Federal Highway	212 North Federal Highway	
Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441	Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address o Justin Bennett, Esq. c/c 212 North Federal Hig Florida str	f the registered agent are: Glinn Somera & Silva Name	
Deerfield Beach	FL 33446	
City,	State, and Zip	
registered agent and agree to acrin this co	ed in this certificate, I hereby accept the a	appointment as se provisions of all

Rogistered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Manag	Mame and Address: '= Manager M" = Managing Member	
MGRM	-	Brian Calvert 22504 Labrador St. Baca Raton, FL 33428
	· -	
	-	
(Use attachment if	necessary)	-
RTICLE V: Effective da	te, if other than the da	ate of filing: (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGN S	1	or an authorized representative of a member.
(,	In accordance with section of this document constitution that the facts stated here	on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)
:	Justin Bennett, Esq. Type	d or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)